DSK 2-008-00 E  (01.03)
Grease-lubricating pump FF...
electrically operated, for small and medium-sized
multiple-line and progressive systems
VPB with cycle switch
VPKM
VPKM

98
Grease-lubricating pump FF... DSK 2-008-00 E (01.03) 7
Ordering example
 for a pump unit type FF with 4 kg-reservoir, without level switch, motor with drive levels, delivery index 08 (80:1), 8 pump elements with
Ø 6 mm, 4 pump elements with Ø 8 mm, 0 pump elements with Ø 10 mm, pipe connection Ø 6 mm, modification letter A, basic design
with adjustable pump elements, motor value of 1500 min-1, 230/400 V AC, 1.13/0.65 A, type of protection IP54.
FF04X1M08/080400AA0001MA06
Ordering example:              FF  04   X  1M 08  / 08  04   00  AA  0001 MA06
Delivery index
08 = 80:1; 15 = 150:1; 30 = 300:1; 60 = 600:1
Ordering example for grease-lubricating pump FF..1M...
Type
Tank capacity
04 = 4 kg; 10 = 10 kg
Pipe connection
A-pipe-��6 mm; B-pipe-��8 mm; C-pipe-��10 mm; D-1/4 NPT-internal thread
Drive position (see ill.)
Amount of pump elements piston-��6 mm
Amount of pump elements piston-� 8 mm
Amount of pump elements piston-��10 mm
Type
Model identification number
0001 = Basic model with adjustable pump elements
Nominal speed, frequency, nominal power, nominal voltage and nominal current (-see Table page 6)
Type of protection (motor)
06 = IP54; 13 = EEx eIIT3 IP55; 34 = EEx dIICT4 IP55
A= modification letter
� �
�12
Type of drive
Level switch
X = reservoir without level switch
A = level switch; microswitch; dip stick
E = level switch; 1 switching point (min. changeover switch)
F = level switch; reed contact; 2 switching points
G = opt. filling level control (dip stick)
H = level switch; reed contact, 3 switching points
1. max. filling level (closer)
2. filling level prewarning (closer)
3. min. filling level (changeover switch)
S = for oil; with visual control (sight glass)
W = for oil; reed contact; 1 switching point min.; changeover switch
Grease-lubricating pump FF... DSK 2-008-00 E (01.03) 8
Grease-lubricating pump FF..2M...illustration
Oil level monitoring
When using the FF pump as an oil lubrication pump, the reservoir
can be equipped with an oil level monitor (level switch “W”). This
may have either one (basic design “Contact min.”), two or three
switching points. The specification of the oil level monitor is
made to customer-specifications corresponding to receipt of
order. Additionally, a special filling device and an optical filling level
display can be installed.
incl. cable plug with 3 LED
(yellow/green/red)
24-1882-2060
Reservoir model with level switch "H"
riovreseR
3L
gk
mm
4
08
01 062
30
o

Grease-lubricating pump FF... DSK 2-008-00 E (01.03) 9
Ordering example:                FF   04   X  2M  06 /08   04  00  AA  0001  AG 06
Ordering example for grease-lubricating pump FF..2M...
Tank capacity
04 = 4 kg; 10 = 10 kg
Type of
Pipe connection
A-pipe-Ø 6 mm; B-pipe-Ø�8 mm; C-pipe-Ø 10 mm; D-1/4 NPT-internal thread
Drive position (see ill.)
Amount of pump elements piston-Ø 6 mm
Model identification number
0001 = Basic model with adjustable pump elements
Type of protection (motor)
06 = IP54; 13 = EEx eIIT3 IP55; 34 = EEx dIICT4 IP55
Amount of pump elements piston-Ø 8 mm
Amount of pump elements piston-Ø 10 mm
A= modification letter
Type
� �
�12
Type
Delivery index
06 = 33:1
Nominal speed, frequency, nominal power, nominal voltage and nominal current (-see Table page 8)
Level switch
X = reservoir without level switch
A = level switch; microswitch; dip stick
E = level switch; 1 switching point (min. changeover switch)
F = level switch; reed contact; 2 switching points
G = opt. filling level control (dip stick)
H = level switch; reed contact, 3 switching points
1. max. filling level (closer)
2. filling level prewarning (closer)
3. min. filling level (changeover switch)
S = for oil; with visual control (sight glass)
W = for oil; reed contact; 1 switching point min.; changeover switch
Ordering example
 for a pump unit type FF with 4 kg-reservoir, without level switch, motor with drive levels, delivery index 06 (33:1), 8 pump elements with
Ø 6 mm, 4 pump elements with Ø 8 mm, 0 pump elements with Ø 10 mm, pipe connection Ø 6 mm, modification letter A, basic design
with adjustable pump elements, motor value of 1000 min1, 230/400 V  AC, 1.91/1,10 A, type of protection IP54.
FF04X2M06/080400AA0001AG06
Grease-lubricating pump FF... DSK 2-008-00 E (01.03) 10
M
20
x1
,5
SW
SW
1 2
SW 24
1
2 4
120
43
Ø
8,
5
h1
1
ca. 55
8
M
 1
2x
1
Ø
 4
SW 24
Ø
 1
6
Pump element with ring-segment
Accessories
Assembly plug
noitacilppA tnemelepmupagnillatsnirof
.onredrO 0102-7281-44
(separately ordered)
noitacilppA
teS
erusserp
)rab(
thgieW
)tS/gk(
.onredrO
05 31,0 3722-3012-42
001 31,0 4432-3012-42
051 31,0 2432-3012-42
571 31,0 2722-3012-42
053 31,0 1722-3012-42
Pressure control valve
(to insert into the pump element)
WS 1
)mm(
WS 2
)mm(
thgieW
)tS/gk(
.onredrO
)1.soP(tnemelepmuP
retemaidnotsiP
mm6
42 - 952,0 0863-7551-42
retemaidnotsiP
mm8
42 - 462,0 1863-7551-42
retemaidnotsiP
mm01